
 
                                                                   Request for Proposal / Demande de soumissions: IC401656 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Request for Proposal IC401656 
 

Spectrum Auction Services for the 3500 MHz Auction 
 

AMENDMENT 001 
 
The purpose of this amendment is to change the closing date of the RFP. 
 
SEND BIDS TO: 
 
Industry Canada 
Contracts & Materiel Management 
235 Queen Street 
Bid Receiving Area, 
Mail Scanning, Room S-143, Level S1 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0H5 
Attention: Chantal Lafleur 

 Title 
Spectrum Auction Services for the 3500 MHz Auction 
Solicitation No 

IC 401656 
Date 
February 17, 2017 

Solicitation Closes 
 
At 2:00 PM on April 19, 2017 

Time Zone 
 
Eastern Standard Time 
(EST) 

F.O.B. 
Destination 
Address inquiries to: 
Chantal Lafleur 

 Telephone No 
343-608-5865 

Email address 
chantal.lafleur2@canada.ca 

REQUEST FOR 
PROPOSAL 

Destination – of Goods, Services or Construction 
 
See Herein 
 

  
Proposal to: Industry Canada 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty 
the Queen in right of Canada, in 
accordance with the terms and 
conditions set out herein, referred to 
herein or attached hereto, the goods, 
services, and construction listed herein 
and on any attached sheets at the 
price(s) set out hereof. 
 

 Instructions: See Herein 
 
Comments: 
This document contains a Security Requirement 
 

 Delivery Required: 
 
See Herein  

 
Issuing Office: 
Industry Canada 
Contracts & Materiel Management 
235 Queen Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0H5 

Bidder’s Name and address 
 

 Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of 
the Bidder (type or print) 
 
 

 

 Signature: 
 
 

Date: 

 
**All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 



 
                                                                   Request for Proposal / Demande de soumissions: IC401656 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Demande de soumissions IC 401656 
Services de mise aux enchères du spectre dans la bande de 3500m MHz 

 
MODIFICATION 001 

 
Le but de cette modification est de changer la date de clôture de la DDP. 
 

ENVOYER LES 
SOUMISSIONS À: 
Industrie Canada 
Gestion des marchés et des matériaux 
235, rue Queen 
Module de réception des soumissions 
Scanographie du courrier, Salle S-143 
Étage S1 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0H5 
Attention: Chantal Lafleur 

 Titre 
Services de mise aux enchères du spectre dans la bande 
de 3500 MHz 
No. de l’invitation 
IC 401656 

Date 
Le 17 février 2017 

Date de clôture 
 
Le 19 avril 2017 à 14 h 

Fuseau horaire 
 
Heure normale de l’Est 
(HNE) 

FAB 
Destination 
Adresser les demandes de renseignements à: 
Chantal Lafleur 

 Numéro de téléphone 
343-608-5865 

Courriel 
chantal.lafleur2@canada.ca 

DEMANDE DE 
SOUMISSIONS 

Destination – des biens, services ou construction 
 
Voir aux présentes 
 

  
Transmettre la soumission à: 
Industrie Canada 
Par la présente, nous proposons de 
vendre à Sa Majesté la Reine du chef 
du Canada, conformément aux 
conditions énoncées ou incluses par 
renvoi aux présentes et aux annexes ci-
jointes, les biens, les services et la 
construction énumérés aux présentes, 
au(x) prix indiqué(s). 

 Instructions: voir aux présentes 
 
Commentaires: 
Ce document comporte une exigence relative à la 
sécurité 

 Livraison requise: 
 
Voir aux présentes 

 
Bureau émetteur: 
Industrie Canada 
Gestion des marchés et des matériaux 
235, rue Queen 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0H5 

Nom et adresse du soumissionnaire 
 

 Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du soumissionnaire (en caractère d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 

 

 Signature: 
 

Date: 

 
**Tous les autres termes et conditions demeurent inchangés. 

 
 


